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Michipicoten First Nation Contact List                            Updated January 8, 2024 
Position Name Phone numbers Email 

Chief & Council 

Chief Patricia Tangie 705-856-1993 ext 215 
647-201-3246 cell ptangie@michipicoten.com 

Councillor Irene Armstrong  i.armstrong@michipicoten.com 

Councillor Sandra Donney-
Fraser  s.donney-fraser@michipicoten.com  

Councillor Chad Edgar  c.edgar@michipicoten.com  

Councillor Christine Lewis  c.lewis@michipicoten.com  

Councillor Linda Peterson  l.peterson@michipicoten.com  

Councillor Evelyn Stone  estone@michipicoten.com  

Administration Office (107 Hiawatha Drive) 
Administration 
Executive Officer Vacant  executiveofficer@michipicoten.com  

Executive Assistant Vacant 705-856-1993 ext 214 
705-914-0432 cell executiveassistant@michipicoten.com 

Director of Operations Micheal Reid 705-856-1993 ext 213 
705-914-0425 cell m.reid@michipicoten.com  

Manager - Finance Diane Purser 705-856-1993 ext 212 
289-214-2870 cell finance@michipicoten.com 

Senior Accounting Clerk Roberta Day 705-856-1993 ext 233 rday@michipicoten.com 

Accounting Clerk Marcia De La 
Franier 705-856-1993 ext 231 m.delafranier@michipicoten.com 

Human Resources 
Advisor Lisa Belanger 807-620-7895 hr@michipicoten.com 

Office Coordinator / 
Membership (IRA) Jennifer Fletcher 705-856-1993 ext 210 reception@michipicoten.com 

Records Administrator Ellen Mackenzie 705-856-1993 ext 223 recordsadmin@michipicoten.com  

Education Coordinator Anne Gascon 705-914-0415 cell educationcoordinator@michipicoten.com 
Manager – Culture, 
Language & Education Vacant   

Community Economic 
Development Officer Vacant   

Public Works 
Supervisor - Public 
Works Chris Buckell 705-856-1993 ext 217 

705-542-4496 cell cbuckell@michipicoten.com  

Land Use Projects 
Coordinator Colton Quigley 705-856-1993 ext 221 

705-852-0404 cell projectadmin@michipicoten.com  
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Operations 
Administrative Assistant 
/ Communications 
Coordinator 

Ashley Omolida 705-856-1993 ext 222 a.omolida@michipicoten.com  

School Van Driver / WTP 
Operator Allan Carroll 705-856-1993 ext 229 

705-914-0027 cell a.carroll@michipicoten.com  

Custodian John Peterson 705-856-1993  

Health Centre (109 Hiawatha Drive) 
Manager - Health & 
Social Services Erica Perkins 705-914-0967 cell hssmanager@michipicoten.com  

Community Health 
Representative Lena Andre 705-856-1993 ext 224 landre@michipicoten.com  

Community Wellness 
Worker Jennifer Jacques 705-914-0560 cell cww@michipicoten.com  

Cultural Facilitator Vacant   

Family Support Worker Vacant   
Family Well-Being 
Worker Vacant   

Carpentry Shop (13 Whitesands Drive) 

Supervisor – O&M Shop Emile (Andy) 
Neyland 

705-856-4825 
705-914-0964 cell a.neyland@michipicoten.com  

Maintenance / WTP 
Operator 

Cecil (Junior) 
Shawana 705-856-4825 jshawana@michipicoten.com  

Maintenance Martin Andre 705-856-4825 m.andre@michipicoten.com  
Maintenance 
(temporary) Amadeus Stone 705-856-4825 a.stone@michipicoten.com  

Maintenance 
(temporary) Noodin Stone 705-856-4825 n.stone-gingras@michipicoten.com  

Lands & Environmental Stewardship (3 Maple Street) 
Manager - Lands & 
Environmental 
Stewardship 

Steven Murphy 705-914-0294 cell s.murphy@michipicoten.com  

Biodiversity Coordinator Jessica Zadori 705-914-0025 cell j.zadori@michipicoten.com  
Community Energy 
Champion Gina Simon 705-856-1993 ext 216 g.simon@michipicoten.com  

Environmental Monitor 
– Borden/Newmont Levis Bouchard 705-914-0407 cell l.bouchard@michipicoten.com  

Forestry Technician Vacant   
Implementation 
Coordinator Vacant   

Lands Guardian Matthew Stone 705-227-1521 cell m.stone@michipicoten.com  
Mineral Development 
Advisor David Ruffo 705-914-0033 cell d.ruffo@michipicoten.com  
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402 Albert Street East, Sault Ste Marie Location 
Band Representative 
Intake Supervisor Holly Syrette 705-914-0004 cell h.syrette@michipicoten.com  

Band Representative & 
Child Advocate Gayle Ouellette 705-914-0019 cell MFNbandrep1@michipicoten.com  

Band Representative & 
Child Advocate Lindsey Kobzick 705-914-0430 cell MFNbandrep2@michipicoten.com  

Band Representative & 
Child Advocate Jamie Panco-Fox 705-914-0568 cell MFNbandrep3@michipicoten.com  

Band Representative & 
Child Advocate Angela Laird 705-914-0045 cell MFNbandrep4@michipicoten.com  

Child Welfare 
Administrative Assistant Kenna DuFresne 705-914-0375 cell admin2@michipicoten.com 

Supervised Access Worker Mavis Harnden 705-914-0018 cell accessworker@michipicoten.com  

Child Welfare Case Aide Dakota Robinson  MFNcaseaide1@michipicoten.com  

Education – Anishinaabe Education Support Worker (AESW) 
AESW – Chapleau Public 
School Delenn Anhorn 705-951-0575 d.anhorn@michipicoten.com  

AESW – Chapleau Public 
School Josee Robitaille 705-951-0575 j.robitaille@michipicoten.com  

AESW – École Saint 
Joseph Sherry Comtois 705-856-2003 s.comtois@michipicoten.com  

AESW – Michipicoten 
High School Joanne Wilson 705-856-4464 j.wilson@michipicoten.com  

AESW – Sir James Dunn 
Public School Ashlee Pelletier 705-856-2517 a.pelletier@michipicoten.com  

AESW – St. Augustine’s 
French Immersion 
School 

Cindy Cyr 705-856-4521 c.cyr@michipicoten.com  
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